

SONY

Wireless Noise Cancelling Stereo Headset

Reference Guide: Guida di riferimento Referenzleitfaden Referenzleidiing Referenzleidiing Guia de referencia Referenzleidiing

https://rd1.sony.net/help/mdr/mk/h_zz/



Model: YY2950

LinkBuds s

Bluetooth®

This product has been manufactured by or on behalf of Sony Corporation or Sony Europe B.V. Inquiries to the UK Importer or related to product compliance in the UK should be sent to the Sony Corporation or Sony Europe B.V. Da Surrey, KT13 0DW, United Kingdom.

Hersey, Sony Corporation declares that this equipment is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU of the EC declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: https://compliance.sony.eu

DIGITAL NOISE CANCELLING

This product has been manufactured by or on behalf of Sony Corporation or Sony Europe B.V. Inquiries to the UK Importer or related to product compliance in the UK should be sent to the Sony Corporation or Sony Europe B.V. Da Surrey, KT13 0DW, United Kingdom.

Hersey, Sony Corporation declares that this equipment is in compliance with the UK relevant statutory requirements.

On BLUETOOTH communications

On charging the unit

Notes on wearing the unit

Other notes

Location of the nearest Sony dealer

Headset

Power source

Rated power consumption

Mass

Included accessories

Communication system

Output

Frequency band

Maximum output power

Design and specifications are subject to change without notice.

System requirements for battery charge using USB

USB AC adaptor

This product (including accessories) has magnets which may interfere with pacemakers, programmable shunt valves for hydrocephalus treatment, or other medical devices. Do not place this product close to pacemakers or other such medical devices. Consult your doctor before using this product if you use any such medical device.

This product (including accessories) has magnets (Swallowing magnets) could cause serious harm, such as choking hazard or intestinal injury. If magnets (or a magnet) were swallowed, consult a doctor immediately. Keep this product away from children or other supervised individuals to prevent accidental ingestion.

There is a danger that this unit or its small parts may be swallowed. After use, store the unit in the charging case and store in a location out of reach of small children.

Note about static electricity

Precautions

On water resistant of the unit

To maintain water resistance performance

On BLUETOOTH® communications

On charging the unit

Notes on wearing the unit

Other notes

Location of the nearest Sony dealer

Headset

Power source

Rated power consumption

Mass

Included accessories

Communication system

Output

Frequency band

Maximum output power

Design and specifications are subject to change without notice.

System requirements for battery charge using USB

USB AC adaptor

Elimination des piles et accumulateurs et des équipements électroniques usagés

Autres pays disposant de systèmes de collecte

Pour préserver les performances de résistance à l'eau

Sur les communications BLUETOOTH®

Chargement du dispositif

Remarques sur le port du dispositif

Autres remarques

Emploiement de l'étiquette du numéro de série

Spécifications

Casque

Avis aux clients : les informations suivantes ne s'appliquent qu'aux produits vendus dans des pays appliquant les directives de l'UE.

Entsorgung von gebrauchten Batterien und Akkus und Entsorgung von elektrischen und elektronischen Geräten

Europäische Richtlinien für die Verwendung eines separaten Sammelsystems für diese Produkte

Spécifications de communication

Sortie

Gamme de fréquences

Puissance de sortie maximale

La conception et les spécifications peuvent être modifiées sans préavis.

Configuration système pour la charge de la batterie par USB

Adaptateur secteur USB

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Technische Daten

Headset

Stromversorgung

Nennleistungsaufnahme

Mittelstufe

Technische Daten zur Kommunikation

Kommunikationssystem

Sendeleistung

Bedienfrequenz

Modulation

Systemvoraussetzungen für das Laden des Akkus über USB

USB-Netzteil

Kompatible iPhone/iPod-Modelle

Markenzeichen

Entsorgung von gebrauchten Batterien und Akkus und Entsorgung von elektrischen und elektronischen Geräten

Europäische Richtlinien für die Verwendung eines separaten Sammelsystems für diese Produkte

Spécifications de communication

Sortie

Gamme de fréquences

Puissance de sortie maximale

La conception et les spécifications peuvent être modifiées sans préavis.

Configuration système pour la charge de la batterie par USB

Adaptateur secteur USB

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Especificaciones de comunicación

Headset

Alimentación

Nennleistungsaufnahme

Mittelstufe

Technische Daten zur Kommunikation

Kommunikationssystem

Sendeleistung

Bedienfrequenz

Modulation

Systemvoraussetzungen für das Laden des Akkus über USB

USB-Netzteil

Kompatible iPhone/iPod-Modelle

Markenzeichen

Entsorgung von gebrauchten Batterien und Akkus und Entsorgung von elektrischen und elektronischen Geräten

Europäische Richtlinien für die Verwendung eines separaten Sammelsystems für diese Produkte

Spécifications de communication

Sortie

Gamme de fréquences

Puissance de sortie maximale

La conception et les spécifications peuvent être modifiées sans préavis.

Configuration système pour la charge de la batterie par USB

Adaptateur secteur USB

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Caratteristiche tecniche

Headset

Alimentazione

Nennleistungsaufnahme

Mittelstufe

Technische Daten zur Kommunikation

Kommunikationssystem

Sendeleistung

Bedienfrequenz

Modulation

Systemvoraussetzungen für das Laden des Akkus über USB

USB-Netzteil

Kompatible iPhone/iPod-Modelle

Markenzeichen

Entsorgung von gebrauchten Batterien und Akkus und Entsorgung von elektrischen und elektronischen Geräten

Europäische Richtlinien für die Verwendung eines separaten Sammelsystems für diese Produkte

Spécifications de communication

Sortie

Gamme de fréquences

Puissance de sortie maximale

La conception et les spécifications peuvent être modifiées sans préavis.

Configuration système pour la charge de la batterie par USB

Adaptateur secteur USB

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

Modèles compatibles avec iPhone/iPod

5-035-791-1(1)

©2022 Sony Corporation

Printed in China

https://www.sony.net/

5 0 3 5 7 9 1 1 * (1)

